
Mšenská desítka -  7.6.2020

příjmení jméno ročník oddíl, klub čas kat.

1 Flašar Jan 1986 SK 4 Dvory ČB 0:36:00 M

2 Pokorný Matyáš 1988 Vlašim 0:37:35 M

3 Kolařík Tomáš 1978 Cvikov 0:37:47 MV1

4 Flegl Vlastimil 1986 Jelenice 0:38:29 M

5 Lisý Tomáš 1979 Silvini Madhus Team 0:40:05 MV1

6 Šíma Jiří 1984 Popelov 0:40:57 M

7 Kauler Martin 1976 TJ Sokol Mšeno 0:40:58 MV1

8 Steiner Jiří 1979 Mělník 0:41:06 MV1

9 Hlaváček Petr 1967 Cycology Jablonec nad Nisou 0:41:58 MV2

10 Kiliján Tomáš 1984 0:43:06 M

11 Michálek Michal 1973 Mlazice 0:43:30 MV1

12 Šmíd Jiří 1984 TJ Neratovice 0:43:58 M

13 Lenčová Jana 1992 AC TJ Jičín 0:44:04 Ž

14 Bičík Tomáš 1968 ToBi Team 0:44:25 MV2

15 Pršala Pavel 1977 Rubik 0:44:43 MV1

16 Koláčný Václav 1988 Mělník 0:44:52 M

17 Lörinc Ján 1972 Ústí nad Labem 0:45:00 MV1

18 Nohejl Tomáš 1967 Sk DNF/Salming 0:45:03 MV2

19 Křížek Martin 1972 ToBi Team 0:45:04 MV1

20 Veselý Vladimír 1971 Chloumek 0:45:27 MV1

21 Babický Jan 1990 Mělník 0:45:28 M

22 Králová Veronika 1973 RUN THE WORLD 0:45:45 ŽV1

23 Kraftová Ita 1981 CykloRenova Cvikov 0:46:19 Ž

24 Fadrhons Petr 1984 Hudradla TD 0:48:13 M

25 Kazil Tomáš 1979 SAC Špindlerův Mlýn 0:48:38 MV1

26 Valenta Tomáš 1982 0:48:55 M

27 Krupička František 2001 TJ Sokol Mšeno 0:49:25 M

28 Kroc Miroslav 1968 FK Brandýsek 0:49:43 MV2

29 Bartáková Jana 1977 Česká Lípa 0:49:47 ŽV1

30 Hrdinka Čestmír 1967 0:49:52 MV2

31 Dvořák Aleš 1986 Mlékojedy, Mexická vlna 0:50:00 M

32 Krupička František 1975 TJ Sokol Mšeno 0:50:17 MV1

33 Machová Anna 2004 TJ Sokol Mšeno 0:50:21 D

34 Fidrant Lukáš 1983 0:50:46 M

35 Vabroušek Pavel 1972 RUN THE WORLD 0:51:03 MV1

36 Strakoš Filip 1993 Sokol Brandýs 0:51:14 M

37 Seeman Pavel 1966 Chodeč 0:51:21 MV2

38 Lorenc František 1968 Daňci Olomouc 0:51:33 MV2

39 Hušek Radek 1973 RUN THE WORLD 0:51:38 MV1

40 Vrlová Jana 1973 Romanovci 0:51:46 ŽV1

41 Plecitá Jarmila 1977 Mělník 0:52:27 ŽV1

42 Ježek Oldřich 1969 Neratovice 0:52:35 MV2

43 Pršala Tomáš 2004 Štětí 0:53:23 D

44 Kačerová Lenka 1986 RUN THE WORLD 0:53:34 Ž



45 Hausman Martin 1962 0:53:35 MV2

46 Pospíšil Milan 1985 Sokol Brandýs 0:53:43 M

47 Urbanová Klára 2002 0:54:11 D

48 Frey Eduard 1958 KČT Kralupy 0:54:32 MV3

49 Pokorný Miroslav 1960 Vlašim 0:54:41 MV3

50 Janatková Radka 1973 TJ Sokol Mšeno 0:55:02 ŽV1

51 Romaniaková Adéla 1982 SAŠ Špindlerův Mlýn 0:55:27 Ž

52 Nesvadbová Eliška 1988 Žatec 0:56:20 Ž

53 Prokeš Martin 1987 Hudradla TD 0:56:20 M

54 Bečka Miloslav 1955 0:56:30 MV3

55 Jordán Michal 1980 Brandýs nad Labem 0:57:03 MV1

56 Nepil Jan 1979 0:57:27 MV1

57 Veselá Anita 1965 SDH Chloumek 0:57:36 ŽV2

58 Mráček Pavel 1955 Příznivci běhu Stránka 0:58:18 MV3

59 Švácha Luboš 1959 TJ Sokol Mšeno 0:59:19 MV3

60 Šnokhousová Radka 1984 Praha Vinoř 1:00:05 Ž

61 Hojer Miloslav 1954 Sokol Podlázky 1:00:19 MV3

62 Stickey Summer 1975 Team Raj 1:00:52 ŽV1

63 Kobrle Daniel 1987 Mělník 1:02:04 M

64 Černá Jana 1982 Nejlepší nakonec 1:02:19 Ž

65 Landová Mirka 1990 Mlékojedy 1:02:42 Ž

66 Lotterová Andrea 1979 RUN THE WORLD 1:03:00 ŽV1

67 Jiráňová Tamara 1976 RUN THE WORLD 1:03:00 ŽV1

68 Vronová Zuzana 1979 Nejlepší 1:05:17 ŽV1

69 Edrová Andrea 1980 Střemy 1:09:34 ŽV1

70 Machová Jana 1988 Střemy 1:09:35 ŽV1

71 Lorencová Ivana 1973 Olomouc 1:12:32 ŽV1

72 Horská Vlasta 1978 Vrátno 1:19:44 ŽV1

73 Petříkov Daniel 1978 Vrátno 1:19:44 MV1

74 Palusková Dana 1980 Příznivci běhu Stránka 1:20:23 ŽV1

75 Stejskalová Petra 1983 Jenišovice 1:37:41 Ž

76 Špačková Barbora 1987 Mělník 1:37:41 Ž

77 Rokl Patrik 1988 1:37:41 M

77 závodíků (muži 49, ženy 25, dorost 3)



Muži (1981 - 2001)

příjmení jméno ročník oddíl, klub čas pořadí

Flašar Jan 1986 SK 4 Dvory ČB 0:36:00 1. RT

Pokorný Matyáš 1988 Vlašim 0:37:35 2.

Flegl Vlastimil 1986 Jelenice 0:38:29 3.

Šíma Jiří 1984 Popelov 0:40:57 4.

Kiliján Tomáš 1984 0:43:06 5.

Šmíd Jiří 1984 TJ Neratovice 0:43:58 6.

Koláčný Václav 1988 Mělník 0:44:52 7.

Babický Jan 1990 Mělník 0:45:28 8.

Fadrhons Petr 1984 Hudradla TD 0:48:13 9.

Valenta Tomáš 1982 0:48:55 10.

Krupička František 2001 TJ Sokol Mšeno 0:49:25 11.

Dvořák Aleš 1986 Mlékojedy, Mexická vlna 0:50:00 12.

Fidrant Lukáš 1983 0:50:46 13.

Strakoš Filip 1993 Sokol Brandýs 0:51:14 14.

Pospíšil Milan 1985 Sokol Brandýs 0:53:43 15.

Prokeš Martin 1987 Hudradla TD 0:56:20 16.

Kobrle Daniel 1987 Mělník 1:02:04 17.

Rokl Patrik 1988 1:37:41 18.

Muži veteráni I (1971 - 1980)

příjmení jméno ročník oddíl, klub čas pořadí

Kolařík Tomáš 1978 Cvikov 0:37:47 1. RT

Lisý Tomáš 1979 Silvini Madhus Team 0:40:05 2.

Kauler Martin 1976 TJ Sokol Mšeno 0:40:58 3.

Steiner Jiří 1979 Mělník 0:41:06 4.

Michálek Michal 1973 Mlazice 0:43:30 5.

Pršala Pavel 1977 Rubik 0:44:43 6.

Lörinc Ján 1972 Ústí nad Labem 0:45:00 7.

Křížek Martin 1972 ToBi Team 0:45:04 8.

Veselý Vladimír 1971 Chloumek 0:45:27 9.

Kazil Tomáš 1979 SAC Špindlerův Mlýn 0:48:38 10.

Krupička František 1975 TJ Sokol Mšeno 0:50:17 11.

Vabroušek Pavel 1972 RUN THE WORLD 0:51:03 12.

Hušek Radek 1973 RUN THE WORLD 0:51:38 13.

Jordán Michal 1980 Brandýs nad Labem 0:57:03 14.

Nepil Jan 1979 0:57.27 15.

Petříkov Daniel 1978 Vrátno 1:19:44 16.
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Muži veteráni II  (1961 - 1970)

příjmení jméno ročník oddíl, klub čas pořadí

Hlaváček Petr 1967 Cycology Jablonec nad Nisou 0:41:58 1. RT

Bičík Tomáš 1968 ToBi Team 0:44:25 2.

Nohejl Tomáš 1967 Sk DNF/Salming 0:45:03 3.

Kroc Miroslav 1968 FK Brandýsek 0:49:43 4.

Hrdinka Čestmír 1967 0:49:52 5.

Seeman Pavel 1966 Chodeč 0:51:21 6.

Lorenc František 1968 Daňci Olomouc 0:51:33 7.

Ježek Oldřich 1969 Neratovice 0:52:35 8.

Hausman Martin 1962 0:53:35 9.

Muži veteráni III (1960 a starší)

příjmení jméno ročník oddíl, klub čas pořadí

Frey Eduard 1958 KČT Kralupy 0:54:32 1.

Pokorný Miroslav 1960 Vlašim 0:54:41 2.

Bečka Miloslav 1955 0:56:30 3.

Mráček Pavel 1955 Příznivci běhu Stránka 0:58:18 4.

Švácha Luboš 1959 TJ Sokol Mšeno 0:59:19 5.

Hojer Miloslav 1954 Sokol Podlázky 1:00:19 6.



Ženy (1981 - 2001)

příjmení jméno ročník oddíl, klub čas pořadí

Lenčová Jana 1992 AC TJ Jičín 0:44:04 1. RT

Kraftová Ita 1981 CykloRenova Cvikov 0:46:19 2.

Kačerová Lenka 1986 RUN THE WORLD 0:53:34 3.

Romaniaková Adéla 1982 SAC Špindlerův Mlýn 0:55:27 4.

Nesvadbová Eliška 1988 Žatec 0:56:20 5.

Šnokhousová Radka 1984 Praha Vinoř 1:00:05 6.

Černá Jana 1982 Nejlepší nakonec 1:02:19 7.

Landová Mirka 1990 Mlékojedy 1:02:42 8.

Stejskalová Petra 1983 Jenišovice 1:37:41 9.

Špačková Barbora 1987 Mělník 1:37:41 9.

Ženy veteránky (V1 1971 - 1980; V2 1961-1970)

příjmení jméno ročník oddíl, klub čas pořadí

Králová Veronika 1973 RUN THE WORLD 0:45:45 1. RT

Bartáková Jana 1977 Česká Lípa 0:49:47 2.

Vrlová Jana 1973 Romanovci 0:51:46 3.

Plecitá Jarmila 1977 Mělník 0:52:27 4.

Janatková Radka 1973 TJ Sokol Mšeno 0:55:02 5.

Veselá Anita 1965 SDH Chloumek 0:57:36 6. RT V2

Stickey Summer 1975 Team Raj 1:00:52 7.

Lotterová Andrea 1979 RUN THE WORLD 1:03:00 8.

Jiráňová Tamara 1976 RUN THE WORLD 1:03:00 8.

Vronová Zuzana 1979 Nejlepší 1:05:17 9.

Edrová Andrea 1980 Střemy 1:09:34 10.

Machová Jana 1988 Střemy 1:09:35 11.

Lorencová Ivana 1973 Olomouc 1:12:32 12.

Horská Vlasta 1978 Vrátno 1:19:44 13.

Palusková Dana 1980 Příznivci běhu Stránka 1:20:23 14.

Dorost (2002 a mladší)

příjmení jméno ročník oddíl, klub čas pořadí

Machová Anna 2004 TJ Sokol Mšeno 0:50:21 1.

Pršala Tomáš 2004 Štětí 0:53:23 2.

Urbanová Klára 2002 0:54:11 3.


